

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13587/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2010 in WP No.13118/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.STATE MINING CORP.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nilanjana Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.For UOI Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPost for final disposal on 5th  
September, 2012.The Union of India is permitted to file  
counter affidavit in the meantime.[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master