

ITEM NO.210

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13587/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/09/2010
in WP No. 13118/2009 passed by the High Court of M.P at Jabalpur)

M.P.POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P.STATE MINING CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 08/01/2016

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Yugandhasa Jha, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Karhail, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 11.01.2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2016.01.08
12:04:04 IST
Reason: